west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57™ Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

bGM 526000 Monday, June 16, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Not Available Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 71287
47-033-06081-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 71287
Farm Name: CALOCCIA WILLIAM R

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-033-06081-00-00
Not Available Plugging
Date Issued: 6/16/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

West Virginia Code §22
ffect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

permit. Permit conditions have the same ¢

conditions may resuit in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

" 1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

d Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to

ermitted work. In addition, the well
ommenced and

3. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil an
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any p
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is ¢

prior to running and cementing casing.
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WR-4B 1} bate June 5 , 2025
Rev. 2/01 2}Qperator's
Well No. Hamison - 06081
3)API Well No. 47-033 -06081

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil _D_/ Gas / Liquid injection _D_/ Waste disposal _D_/
(If "Gas, Production . or Underground storage _D) Deep D/ Shallow

5) Location: Elevation_ 1197.72 Watershed coorsRun
District gy County_Hamison Quadrangle gnnnsion 7.6

§) Well Operator Unknown - WVDEP Paid Plugging Contract 7) Designated Agent_Jason Harmon

Address 60157 St, SE Address 601 57th St., SE
Charleston, WV 26304 Charleston, WV 25304
8) O0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Jeff Propst Name NextLVL Energy (Diversified Owned)
Address 4938 Littie Sand Run Road Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Bridgeport, WV 25330

10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached Work Procedures

Wy Departrner
T arlin
meonmﬁma'“‘“aj“

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

gi%ﬁ ﬂwpq,t‘ 6/6/2025
Work order approved by inspector Date
v
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Plugging Prognosis

API #: 4703306081

West Virginia, Harrison Co.

Lat./Long: 39.397472, -80.250283

Nearest ER: United Hospital Center, 327 Medical Park Dr, Bridgeport, WV 26330

Casing Schedule:

Casing visible at surface appears to be 7”-10” casing or larger with no other string visible in
pictures supplied by WVDEP.

Closest Offset well 4703300409 Casing Schedule

No conductor listed

10” Surface Casing @ 250’ (Offset)

7” Intermediate Casing @ 1660’ (Offset)

Offset well TD is listed as 2287’ with the interval 2335’ to 2287’ filled with Red Clay and Stone listed
on the well record.

Completion: Offset Not Fractured - gas and oil shows listed below

RECEIVEL
Office of Qil anc

L

Fresh Water: Unknown. Offset — Not listed

Salt Water: Unknown. Offset - 1150’ JUN 6 2025
Gas Shows: Unknown. Offset - 1138’

Oil Shows: Unknown. Offset—2215’, 2242’ Wy Departmert ©
Coal: Unknown. Offset - 250’-258" Environmental FTEE

Elevation: 1204’

** Make attempts to remove all free casing. Cement across all casing shoes and casing cuts.

1. Notify Inspector Jeff Propst @ (681) 990-2569, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.
Check and record pressures on csg/tbg.

Pull and lay down rods and 2" tbg string.

CalE S

Check TD w/ wireline and confirm shoe depth of casing and top of cement in inner most

casing string with CBL.

5. Runinto attainable bottom. Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole. Pump
at least 10 bbls gel. Pump 200’ Class A/L cement plug. (Producing zone plug) Tag TOC. Top
off as needed.

6. If the casingis notrun to TD, TOOH w/ tbg to above cement plug. Pump 6% bentonite gel

from top of plug to 50’ below casing shoe.

06/20/2025



10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

If the casing is notrun to TD, TOOH w/ tbg to 50’ below casing shoe. Pump 100' Class A/L
cement plug 50' in/out of csg shoe (csg shoe plug).

Pump 6% bentonite gel from top of shoe plug to bottom of cut plug.

Free point csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100' Class A/L cement plug across csg cut. 50' in/out
of cut. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

Pump 6% bentonite gel from top of cut plug to 1559°.

TOOH w/ tbg to 1254". Pump 154’ Class A/L cement plug from 1254' to 1100’ (elevation and
potential salt water and potential hydrocarbon plug).

TOOH w/ tbg to 1100'. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 1100' to 310"

If there is another casing string in the well, free point csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100' Class A/L
cement plug across csg cut. 50' infout of cut. Do not omit any plugs listed below.
Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 100". Pump 310’ Class A/L cement plug from 310’ to surface (surface and
potential coal plug).

Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

RECEIVEL |
Office of Oil ano { ;

JUN 6 2079

WV Depars
Environmenta

LroyeCu
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SURFICE HOLE 110/ —-[ —_—
3574 Teays Valley Road Top Hole Latitude: 39°25'00"
‘ Hurricane, WV 25526 5
Civil & Environmental | P 3049333113 - / £ l8
Consultants, Inc, www.cecinc.com 8 0
= 2
- E 8
£ % '
/ S %
MWELL RESTRICTIONS o =
1. NO OCCUPED OWELLINGS > WITHIN 200 FEET OF CENTER [vt S E
OF PAD. ] [T}
2. NO AGRICULTURE BUILDINGS > 2500 SQ FT. WITHIN &25 K]
FEET OF OF PAD. H ] E
3. NO WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS ARE WITHM == !
CENTER OF 200 FEET OF PAD. a
EXISTING WELLS ' 2 |5
WITHIN 2400°
SCALE: 1"=2000' \
\
\
JOHN T. AND MARY L PAUSHEL \
TAX WAP 189 PARCEL 26 g
Poay 29.224 ACRES: \
] bl
u an, MARC A AND LISA FERRS |
[ Tua, TAX WAP 189 PARCEL 37 :
\\i\\ Sea,, 00 ACRESE l o
Ty \
: Rl : RECEIVED
E ..---L--f-"‘ Office]of Qil and C
4 Y . )
: Ty JUN 6 2025
i WILLWM ROMED CALOCCIA &
. TAX MAP 189 PARCEL 37.1 "
5332 ACRES: 4 i
¢ 1 Enviroffmenta! Protec
1
-----------------kl'-'--
sEmsEEEEEEEE
ANGELA BROOKE ARBOGAST
TAX MAP 189 PARCEL 63.1 -)/
1.1 ACRES® /
JOSEPH M, «
TAX NAP 189 PARCEL 63 o
\ 19.61 ACRES: —
BRITNEY J. AMODIO AND i
EXISTING WELL LOCATION (SHL)- i m Rf-‘ 21 ;
GEOGRAPHIC (NADB3): ARCEL /
LATITUDE: mfﬁamtl 282 ACRESE L N
-80.250381° =4
UTM_(NADB3, ZONE 17, : : .
NORTING. 14 208 208 57 o !
EASTING: 1,852,511.600 L i ]
UTM_(NADB3, ZONE 17, WETERS): ~ 8 |
NORTHING: 4,361,148.335 \
EASTING: 564,548,497
Q\\P‘?‘n.... " BOMDVRES SHOWM HEREDW ¥ERE PLOTTED ROu EEDS /08
SCALE IN FEET AT SNCENSE e 2 T P S0 T RPN A BAMEY VEY 5 W
.“-e ""_ 4 AL m‘:m NORTH UMLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.
) 400" 800" *: No.239%6 :x
% STATEOF_§ & COMPANY:
T UNOERSGNED, HEREBY CERTFY THAT THS PUT B R 70 %% NGNS NEXT
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELEF AND SHOWS S RO &,
AL THE INFORMATION W LAW_AND REGULATIONS o iy VIR
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. 6‘6‘/ !
PS. 296 ENERGY
T, (+) DENCTES LOCATON OF WELL N[ =
% UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS OF RACY: 1/200 OPERATOR'S WELL §: WELL: 71287
-. OF OlL & GAS S
OFFICE
/' 601 57TH STREET PROVEN SOURCE GWE s (#weL g 47 033 06081
CHARLESTON, WV 25034 e STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: OIL[]  WASTE DISPOSAL[]  PRODUCTION] DEEP[] GAS[X] LIQUD INECTON[]  STORAGE[ ]  SHALLOW[X]
WATERSHED: _COON'S RUN ELEVATION: _1197.50
DISTRICT: _CLAY COUNTY: _HARRISON QUADRANGLE: _SHINNSTON
SURFACE OWNER: _WILLIAM ROMEO CALOCCIA ACREAGE: _53.32+
OlL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: _N/A ACREAGE: _N/A
DRLL[] ORLL DEEPER[] REDRLL[]  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE[]  PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION[ ]  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [ ]
CONVERT[]  PLUG & ABANDON[X]  CLEAN OUT & REPLUG[]  OTHER CHANGE [] (SPECIFY)
TARGET FORMATION: _N/A ESTIMATED DEPTH: VD MD
WELL OPERATOR: _UNKNOWN WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT  DESIGNATED AGENT: _JASON HARMON
ADDRESS: _601 S7TH STREET ADDRESS: _601 S7TH STREET
oy STATE: _WV__7IP CODE: 25304 (WDEP) CTY: STATE: _Wv_ZIP CODE:
LEGEND: REVISIONS: DATE: _ 05-29-2025
* — o (FASE BOUNDARY 350-115
P,/ Featw e ADIOINER UNE DRAWN BY: K.ES.
O PERMITTED WELLHEND EXSTNG ROAD SCALE: 1" = 400™
® DISTING / PRODUCING O WELLHEAD ——  ——DOSTING STREAM DRAWING NO: 352-115
WELL _LOCATION PLAT
2\, 350000, 3521 15\ ~SURVEY\DIG\SVO T\ 3521 15-5V01-WP—71287. 00
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Form 0G-10 | S e* we “{
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‘ I L1 SRR v .
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&
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e BT T T M BT R T A e A b e e oo it e s 4 o e aw . I pervor rACTES L N

i . FOMMGAS PAGOD. Ja~iMii0-28 '
| | e BT BURCES - SRS D T I T T4 84 5 e COMPANY '
! Pzrt 2 of Seetlon 3572 of Chapter 62D West Virginia, relating to closing wells on abandoning ur ceasing operations, ;nﬂECEWVE;-D
4 vides as follows : otice of Oil and Gae
4 “Is shall bo tho duty of tho ownor of any well drilled fnr any of tha purposes mentioned In Lhe flrst sectlon of t‘l%ﬁs Aok,
I heforc abandaning or ceasing to operato the same and bofoee driowing the easlng therefrom, to Gl up the well with sand or .
1 rock sediment, to a depth of at least fAifly feel to the top of the ofl ar zas bearing sawd or rock, and dlrive a round, wasay_w 6 2325
H wooden plug, at least turoo feot In length, equal in diamieter to the dlamuter of the woll helow tho easing, to a point at eyl ..
N five feot below the botrim of the easing, and Immediately after drawhys the casing, excopt inrogicns whoro the woll caves .
§ after the withdrawal of the casing, shall drivoe a round, seasoned wooden plug at a point Just helow where the lower end of tho rment o
: casing rested; which plug shall Le at least throo feet In lunsth, tupering in forin, am! of the suma diamoter £t the distaniy grepaniis. tectior:
H etzhtoen Inchies trom tho smaller end, ae the dizmoter of the hele bolow the point at which it is to Lo driven.  After ||;inmenta'~‘ Protection
o Lo n proporly driven, there shall bo filled in on top of tho same, sunid or rock radiment 10 a dupth of at least Ly feod kN
5 > ' ioprof the oll or gas bearing sand or rock. {Acts 1591, ¢, 106-2; 1807, €. 8.1} - .
. iw {cllowing is 2 true und correct Statement ‘'of thc'm::ty:cr in which the following well was plugged:
N re .l pemen cee
NOwi D2 Jo— Ga. 0 Sl T ASSO TS | 1: R
e OHE..... riemsssnssesnss DISUFICE, cvocnprmenosstessscsnns IR e B DTh : Co;, W.Va.  °
. Date 't\b&lld(mcd..1?!.'.‘.‘!}&'.??1.a............wuﬂt Duﬂ“ 3;53..;3...7£0ME1~.G;H;,..Q9 Dute Cou“'tglcdnoa"’lamanlnuunuu;
i . CASING RECORD .
i - 1 size PUT IN WELL PULLED OUY LUBFT IN WHELL . 7. REMARKS .
: 3_10¥ . R50% o 250% __ [Through-Coed— - ..
3 . gan 85071 . £00c o - . .
; . - L5 el - :::.- o
; - 5//__8“ 1669° 16008 : - :
: b 5/1le" 27608 16307 60" Iont ofe___- Lo
T Ay 2h541 LES9Y N Waw ol
: : E ';“ d§f-82 . o9 -“.-1 st"‘ ,....-2‘1'-0(& —
; ) WELL PLUGGED AS FOLLOWS: .- .
| T TR T N .
i Total Depth of Hole ...... 2828 ft.=2Rridged n:,....'.':f.....a.........fl.==:\mourxt of Ancllor:....3.-.7.......................f:.
i 5...?513.9‘.!‘}.1...8‘:..}.‘.,JV.Q.Qt?.‘......ngs A AL 8 . fect 51led 10umernrrrein AELL e nssessossneesennfERE
- [ .
i .0/16 egd. PIUES lueen L2 hennnecrrrrerressnsenrensefCCL Filled 10.mmememencens 210510 I (.11
d : 32‘5.&50&._’ Plugs at 1680&;: Filled t0uermreerniveere LR rernrerasivennnnee. fect
i 53/8“.11:5 '..E...}.{Q.gﬁ;..;..l.-flngs atlgggm: Filled t0ummmmensrenb B Re: . feet
- S .T'.‘e a Plugs at o rersersnane «:f0OCT Filled to..., 1648 feet *
3 o, - - pen Tt —n b
X \ B:;ic.gpu. wron PIUES Ot 902 fect Filled 10.mmeneesressnee D2 trasneraossersescesefCE
P ghmoa R Meod. ... Plugs 8t BB ecereererfect  Filled to 910 . feet
: » . . —
I c:\singai'ns 1eftin throngh coal; ‘state fanner conucciions Were put ont top ‘of smie Cveirvartasssuensans VL
N

s 8iz.Zeat. ol Coment. Ain. ko0l Cacine with. Ban Rk 0l AN RaslonAaked. ... - R

ot I

. .bize.in genfoms.... e et s

i IRSPECted BYvmererennr BBEET. BQOEE. ... REPIESCHLIN G rrrerenrn - S OB SO LEZEUROA...coureen. Coal Company -,
TRCTNATR S crerserscesorraseres sssnininsessrssresesesesnsess sesssssssstnsssass hetsrsnsst shesessyosssssssassssnssssssns vesetsen v .

i . e

T'hls sepost to be signed by at lcast three meu employed In tho plugging of well, aud to bu signed and e.z t:l.{:d to by tho

) Foreman In charge, | oo o N ‘
; . . 5 : : VN ' L,
; AD% ' : © - Signed Méf’@ﬂf M S '.
! - . ‘ A . ;
A S ™ Division Superiniendent ' R
| STATE oF \WEST VIRGINIA: . ) AR ,'
Pe C s5. .
’ COUNTY OF srorn B2 F 550D 3 _ “rareman :
‘ On this; the... 26%h., day Of eereran S 520 _l . 192....%..., before ‘mc. ' ;.
. er.}{O:L';Sﬁe::B-. a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally came !
. .:........,........2:}....a.,...Snide.r.........-........... osien”" snsasans , who beingz duly sworn accarding to law, did depose '

i " and say. that the facts as set forth in the foregoing statement Jre true, . /
- -,

_ : ~
. Witness my hand and official secal : | @ [/i - ' .
themm 28HR...c day qlastais, ko0 UM (et et ANl e 7 A

' Forcroan

_ . ) W, : . ,
UL 'lgii'uii‘:;m\;:ton ERpiicy M %W E
.\> My Commission Expire:.....'.T.....,--t::rch-:%,.lﬂ:'-‘-.f‘.. R el L2/ 4 R e ot oo -,
y ' , NOM%Y{J'?UBLIU. _— .
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WW-4A 1) Date: 6/5/2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number Harrison - 06081
3) API Well No.: 47 - 033 - 06081
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name William R. Caloccia Name Not Currently Operated
Address 55 Francis Mine Tower Rd. Address
Fairmont, WV 26554
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Hillview Resources, LLC
Address 36 Jubilee Ln. RECEWVED
Fairmont, WV 26554 Office of Qil and Gas
(c) Name Name
Address Address JUN 6 2085
6) Inspector Jeff Propst (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration Wy Departmen’ 31
Address 4936 Little Sand Run Road Name None Reported Environmental Protecti
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone 681-990-2569

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator Unknown - WVDEP Paid Plugging Contract

T BB By: JasonHarmon (| ..
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . £
' DAY S D o Ot Its: WV Office of Oil and @as Deputy Chief
oot Address 60157thSt. SE 7/
Corrison Exprs ey 15228 Charleston, WV 25304
- Telephone 304-926-0452

My Commission Expires

h Gy -
Subscribed and sworn before me thi (_0 day of _ ) wue 2\0:25
%z M/ Notary Public
d-16-J8

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

06/20/2025
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WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 033 . 06081
Operator's Well No. Harrison - 06081

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name__ Unknown - WVDEP Paid Plugging Contract OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10) Coons Run Quadrangle Shinnston 7.5'

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No .

Will a pit be used? Yes | | No .
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes |:| No D If so,what ml.? _
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Production fluid and cement returns.

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number #25-744 )
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain
HECEIVEL

Oftice of Qil ano Ga
Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. N/A JUN 6 ZU?H

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

AN [ "
yvvyroepartmert. o1

.. . - . En Stecti
Additives to be used in drilling medium?N/A vironmental Protection

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature % - %Mm-p-_/

Company Official (Typed Name) Jﬂﬁ/‘ Harmon
Company Official Title Deputy Ch1ef

Subscribed and WWFE me this 6

Mvcomnussmn expires 2 |6 2?

h
¥ day of J.Uﬂﬁ




Form WW-9

Operator's Well No, Harrison - 06081

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed _*/-1ac. Preveg etation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fertilizer amount  TBD Ibs/acre

Muich 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type tbs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike 5 Alside Clover 5
Annual Rye 15
Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Appmvedby.Q«z,éé A Preo oat 6/6/2025
- , CEWED
1
JUN 62823
W e e
e Inspector Date: 6/6/2025

Field Reviewed? (Q_)Yﬂ ( I l yNo

06/20/2025




DIVERSIFIED
energy

oate: 6/3/2025

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

api Number 4703306081 Well Name_Harrison - 06081

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,

Chris Veazey
Permitting Supervisor
304-590-7707

RECEIVED .
Ottice of oil ana &&=

JUN - 6 200

(

B g ent
Wy Deparm
=‘m‘:iurt:u'\mer*.ta' Protectior

414 Summers Street » Charleston, WV 25301 » 304.353.5012

06/20/2025



west virginia depariment of environmental protection
Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

601 57% Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS8 SECTION 20.1, ) RECEIVEL:
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING ) Oftice of Oil anc i
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )
JUN 6 2029
WV Departmen: o
Environmental Protecticr
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(APT) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) subsmitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitied by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Cod

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L. cement in

place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

06/20/2025




4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

-\t:(,t'ﬂ\fti

£ ) ar
Ytice of Ol

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

JUN 6 2025
IN NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Wy Deparumen !
Environmental Proteciion

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/4

fartin; Chief
Oﬁ ¢ of Ofl and Gas

06/20/2025
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sum:mno'—-' —

3574 Teays Valley Road Top Hole Lotitude: 39°25'00"
i E ‘ Hurricane, WY 25526 P
- ‘l' =
Chvil & Environmental | P 3049333119 o £ 8
Consultants, Inc. wrww.cecine.com 8 )
AN
> g y
e o LH
- 9
= p=)
2 e
BELL RESTRICTIONS o o
¥, N0 OCCUPED DWELLINGS > WITHIN 200 FEET OF CENTER or _O' 'g
OF PAD. 3 O§
2. WO AGRCWLTURE BULDINGS > 2300 SO FT. WITHIN 825 @O 3
X ND WATER WELLS OR OFVELOPED SPRINGS ARE WITHIM g
CENTER OF 200 FEET OF PAQ. o g
EXISTING WELLS ’ A=

WITHIN 2400'
SCALE: 1"=2000'

JOHN T. AND MARY L. PAUSHEL
TAX MAP 189 PARCEL 26

29.224 ACRESE
MARC A, AND UISA FERRIS

\
\
\,
\
\
-~ '
..... !
“tun, TAX MAP 189 PARCEL 37 ;
T 1.00 ACRES : L
p L el . \ SHL
oy !
L \
...
Bgmuy

‘---"‘r-l\

. %

AV

1, LY
by
WILLAM ROMEO CALOCCIA 3/' u
TAX MAP 189 PARCEL 37.1 n
53.32 ACRES+ j:/ 1

-l
|
|
|
A
[ |
[ |
[ |
r
) |
| |
| |
[ |
1
| ]
[ |
[ ]
|
[ ]

BRITNEY J. AMODIO AND ammehamnn
JEREWY R, ROSS ]
ANCELA BROOKE ARBOGAST "

TAX MAP 189 PARCEL 62
37.79 ACRES: TAX MAP 189 PARCEL 63.1 —
1.41 ACRES: e
JOSEPH M. NEGMRD ...
TAX MAP 189 PARCEL 63 .
19.61 ACRESE '\
BRITNEY 4 m AND ‘, ‘
0 JEREMY R.
E::)?;:;;H::ELL LDCA:TION {SHL): TAX MAP 189 PARCEL 62.2 /.
A s 282 ACRESS / 11
LONGITUDE: -80.250381" ;
UTM_(NADB3, ZONE 17, FEET): |
NORTHING: 14,308,200.829 wb :
EASTING: 1,852,182.965 - \ fazl
UTM (NADB3, ZONE 17, METERS): 1T :
NORTHING: 4,361,148.335 \
EASTING: 564,546.497
1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THER
BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREQN WERE PLOTTED FROM DEED'S AND/OR
TAX PROVIDED CUENT LOCA]
SCALE IN FEET zmﬁ&mw&nu&uﬁaﬁ
PARCELS SHOWM HEREOM.
Ty — 3. ALL WSETS ARE GRID NORTH LMLESS OTHERMSE DEPICTED.
0 400’ 800
COMPANY:
|, _THE UNDERSICNED, HEREBY CERTFY TMAT THS PLAT %, NEXT
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND g
AL THE WFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AMD REGULAPONS [SSUED wl VIRML y
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. Y/ \5% - -
PS. MM% y 4 ENERGY
. (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON WINIUM DEGREE
E\ UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
OF ACCURACY: 1/200 OPERATOR'S WELL #: 71287
] WWDEP SURVEY
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 57TH STREET N Rt s s [wwe 47 033 06081
CHARLESTON, WV 25034 D —— STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: OL[ ]  WASTE DisPosAL[T]  PRODUCTION]  DEEP[]  GAS[X]  LIQUID INJECTION[ ] STORAGE[ ] sHALLOW [
WATERSHED: _COON'S RUN ELEVATION: _1197.50
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WWw-4B APINo. 4703306081

Farm Name Caloccia William Romeo

Well No. Harrison - 06081

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for

plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit. RECEIVED
Office of Oii and Gas

JUN 6 2025

WV Depariment ot

WAI R Environmental Protection

The undersigned coal operator D / owner I:I / lessee |:| / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

Its

06/20/2025



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well

Number Harrison - 06081

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT. _
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: RECEVED,
' O T
Chief, Office of Qil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection JUN 6 2023
601 57 St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304 WV Department 0!
(304) 926-0450 Environmental Protecticr

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time,

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2} The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would cccur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial viclation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief,

YOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature Date

06/20/2025



DIVERSIFIED
energy
June 6, 2025
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas
Jason Harmon — Deputy Director
WV Department of Environmental Protection JUN 6 2025
Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE . WV Department
Charleston, WV 26304-2345 Srrenmentan Frotecuo
Mr. Harmon,

Please find enclosed a permit application to plug and abandon the orphan well listed below.

API # 4703306081
Tax District: Clay
Harrison County, WV

This well is part of the state orphan multi-well plugging contract for Harrison County, WV. Next
Level Energy will be the plugging contractor operating under the Harrison County Contract. The
oil and gas inspector has reviewed and signed off on the permit application for the work to be
carried out. Additionally, a copy of the application has been mailed to the surface owner(s) of
record, with the associated mail receipt(s) enclosed.

If you have any questions or require further information regarding the work or the permitting
process, please do not hesitate to contact the Diversified Energy Permitting Department

We are here to assist and provide any clarification you may need.

Sincerely,

Nick Bumgardner - Permitting Supervisor
Diversified Energy Company
304-545-4848

nbumgardner@dgoc.com

06/20/2025



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4703306081

Plugging Permit

WW-4B

WW-4B signed by inspector

l | WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
mi
COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
' BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

RECEWED
WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT Ofiice of Oil and Gas
I | TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED ARAE
JUN 6 2025

LMUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME
WV Deparumen

| CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED o ontal Protecto

00

06/20/2025



6/16/25, 2:54 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4703306081

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4703306081

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Jun 16, 2025 at 2:54 PM
To: Nicholas Bumgardner <nbumgardner@dgoc.com>, Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Jeff A Propst
<jeff.a.propst@wv.gov>, dpalmer@harrisoncountywv.com

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4703306081.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist Ill / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 571" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

ol 4703306081.pdf
2928K

06/20/2025
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